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Warc rankings for Media 100 revealed

The Warc rankings for Media 100 has been released - featuring the most awarded campaigns and companies in the world.

Compiled by Warc, the Media 100 is produced by combining the results of the industry’s most important global and
regional media award shows tracked throughout 2021. The awards tracked are determined by a worldwide industry survey
and in consultation with the Warc Rankings Advisory Board.

Campaign: Undercover Avatar for L’Enfant Bleu by Havas Sports and Entertainment
Paris

French child welfare association L’Enfant Bleu harnessed the power of Fortnite, the hugely popular video game, by
creating an undercover in-game avatar enabling children to confide their concerns about abuse during lockdown. The
impact of the campaign resulted in the French government working on solutions to turn video games into new ways to
identify abused children.

In second place is Dogvertising for Pedigree by MediaCom Zagreb and Go2Digital Zagreb. The campaign delivered
personalised advertising by DOOH technology based on dog detection. In third is Media That 'Eats' Pollution for
Volkswagen by PHD London. To launch VW'’s first fully-electric vehicle, the ID.3, they painted OOH ads using a unique air
purifying paint.


https://www.bizcommunity.com/

Media Agency: MediaCom New York

With five highly placed campaigns in the top 100 for Ally, Uber, Walgreens and Duracell, MediaCom New York has
stormed up the rankings to claim global pole position. Mindshare Shanghai is in second place with eight campaigns ranked.
PHD London rises to third place, up from 40th, with two campaigns, including Media That ‘Eats’ Pollution ranked third.

Sasha Savic, CEO of MediaCom US, said, "Topping the Warc Media 100 is a defining moment for MediaCom U.S., and we
could not be more honoured for the recognition.

Delivering transformative campaigns is all down to our amazing people working with some of the most ambitious marketers
in the world. | am most proud that the #1 ranking comes from wins across our breadth of expertise, whether data creativity,
content partnerships, gaming, or social impact. My sincerest thanks to every person at MediaCom in the US, our clients,
and our partners. This one is all yours."

Media Network: Mindshare

For a second consecutive year, taking top place is Mindshare, with seven agencies in the top 50 contributing to its tally of
points. Hot on its heels and closing the points gap is MediaCom in second place and PHD Worldwide is in third, up from
fourth.

Adam Gerhart, global CEO of Mindshare, said, “The Warc 100 isn’t just about a single awards show or one campaign - it's
a celebration of being the best of the best and we're delighted to be recognised as the most creative media network in the
world for the third year running! We couldn’t do it without the unwavering energy of our teams and the liberating
collaboration of our partners and clients, so thank you to everyone for helping us to continue to create media experiences
that have an impact and change the world.”

Holding Company: WPP

No change for the top three networks for the past five years, with WPP retaining its pole position, Omnicom Group in
second place and Interpublic Group in third.



Brand: L’Enfant Bleu

Newcomer to the Warc Rankings, French child welfare association L’Enfant Bleu is the top brand with its outstanding and
impactful campaign Undercover Avatar. Pedigree is in second place following a three-year absence from the top 50. Online
US bank Ally enters the top 50 brands for the first time in the third position.

Pauline Grison, communications director of L’Enfant Bleu, said, “L'Enfant Bleu is very proud to be #1 brand and #1
campaign in the Warc Media 100 Rankings with "Undercover Avatar"! More than a communication campaign, this device
allowed us to come into contact with hundreds of children in danger in less than a month. After this period, we were much
more visible in the media and had a 200% increase in calls from witnesses of child abuse. This honour is therefore really
symbolic for all these children.”

Advertiser: Unilever

Multinational consumer goods company Unilever retains its number one spot for the third consecutive year. Brewing giant
AB InBev, moves up one place to second. The Government of New Zealand, which has steadily climbed the Media 100
Rankings over the past couple of years, is now in third place.

Conny Braams, chief digital and marketing officer of Unilever, said, “It's excellent to see Unilever featured in the top three
of both the Warc Media 100 and Creative 100 Rankings. Retaining the number one spot in media excellence for the third
year in a row is a testament to the world-leading expertise of our Global Media team and agency partners, who seamlessly
navigate a dynamic media landscape to build brands and drive conversion at the same time.”

Country: USA

No change in the top three from last year, with USA retaining its #1 ranking, followed by the UK in second place and China
in third.

Warc rankings for Creative 100 released

Summing up, David Tiltman, SVP, Content, Warc, said, “The Warc Media 100 shows the growing influence of gaming on
the media landscape. More clients are showing an understanding of the nuances of gaming beyond simple product
placement or ads in games. Top campaign L'Enfant Bleu created an avatar within video game Fortnite that allowed children
at risk of abuse to talk in confidence without their parent's knowledge, and Ally Bank created a virtual island within the
Animal Crossing game and created its own 'turnip exchange' to demonstrate its ‘smarter way to bank’ credentials to
Millennials.”


https://www.bizcommunity.com/Article/196/423/226021.html
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The Warc Media 100 has been compiled by applying a rigorous, unbiased and transparent methodology.

The Warc Media 100 Ranking can be viewed in full here. It includes the world’s top 100 awarded campaigns for media, top
50 media agencies, agency networks, brands, advertisers, countries and top holding companies. The campaigns, case

studies, credits and subsequent insights reports are available to Warc Rankings subscribers.

The top ten most highly ranked campaigns and companies in the 2022 Warc Media 100 are:

Most awarded campaigns for media

Rank Campaign Title Brand Agencies Points
#1  Undercover Avatar L'Enfant Bleu Havas Sports & Entertainment Paris 158.9
#2  Dogwertising Pedigree MediaCom Zagreb / Go2Digital Zagreb 133.3
4g edia That'Eats Volkswagen PHD London 100
Pollution
#4  Animal Crossing Aly MediaCom New York / Anomaly New York 90.1
. . Clemenger BBDO Wellington / OVD
#5 The Unsaid Waka Kotahi NZ Transport Agency Wellington / Fuse Auckland 87.7
#6  Boards of Change City Of Chicago FCB Chicago 76.4
#7 Ladies, Rule The Road Can-Am Touché! Montreal 759
#8  Unite Against Covid-19  Unite Against Covid-19 OVD Wellington 739
#9  The Bread Exam Spllnne)fs /Lebe.mese B'reast Cancer Foundation / American McCann Paris / FP7 McCann Dubai 718
University of Beirut Medical Center
Men+Care Commit to
#10 CARE. Now Dowve Mndshare New York 70.7
Most awarded agencies for media
Rank Agency Points
#1 MediaCom New York 219
#2 Mndshare Shanghai 197.3
#3 PHD London 191
4 Mndshare Mumbai 1781
#5 Havas Sports & Entertainment Paris 158.9
#6 Touché! Montreal 156.5
#7 ONMD Wellington 136.3
#3 MediaCom Zagreb 1333
#9 Mndshare Ho Chi Minh City 129.6
#10 MediaCom Connections Tel Aviv 1146
Most awarded networks for media
Rank Network Points
#1 Mndshare 876.6
#2 MediaCom 862.1
#3 PHD Worldwide 780.8
4 IPG Mediabrands 536.4
#5 ONMD Worldwide 5294
#6 Havas Media Group 370.8
#7 Dentsu International 263.6
#3 Wavemaker 238.1
#9 MullenLowe Group 215.3
#10 FCB 210.9
Most awarded holding companies for media
Rank Holding company Points


https://www.warc.com/rankings/media-100

#1

#2
#3
#4
#5
#6
#7
#8
#9
#10

WPP

Omnicom Group
Interpublic Group
Publicis Groupe
Havas Group
Dentsu

Stagwell

Hakuhodo DY Group
Accenture

FCB

Most awarded brands for media

Rank
#1
#2
#3
#4
#5
#6
#7
#8
#9
#10

Brand
L'Enfant Bleu
Pedigree
Aly
Volkswagen
Dowve
adidas
Can-Am
KFC

Burger King
Netflix

Most awarded advertisers for media

Rank
#1
#2
#3
#4
#5
#6
#7
#8
#9
#10

Advertiser
Unilever

AB InBev
Government of New Zealand
L'Enfant Bleu

Mars

\olkswagen Group
Aly

BRP

Yum! Brands
Procter & Gamble

Most awarded countries for media

Rank
#1
#2
#3
#4
#5
#6
#7
#8
#9
#10

Country

USA

United Kingdom
China (Mainland)
Canada

India

Australia
Turkey

Vietnam

France

New Zealand

For more, visit: https://www.bizcommunity.com

2241

1623.3
1205.7
689.7
546.1
263.6
76.6
30.5
25
2109

Points
158.9
1435
1432
1412
1127
107
106.7
93.9
92.8
82.6

Points
1359.6
9212
420.3
386.3
382.5
370.8
351.7
257.7
2556
200.3

Points
4261
190.9
171
158.9
157
146.9
143.2
1253
122.8
1214
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