

Warc rankings for Media 100 revealed

The Warc rankings for Media 100 has been released - featuring the most awarded campaigns and companies in the world.



Compiled by Warc, the Media 100 is produced by combining the results of the industry's most important global and regional media award shows tracked throughout 2021. The awards tracked are determined by a worldwide industry survey and in consultation with the Warc Rankings Advisory Board.

Campaign: Undercover Avatar for L'Enfant Bleu by Havas Sports and Entertainment Paris

French child welfare association L'Enfant Bleu harnessed the power of Fortnite, the hugely popular video game, by creating an undercover in-game avatar enabling children to confide their concerns about abuse during lockdown. The impact of the campaign resulted in the French government working on solutions to turn video games into new ways to identify abused children.

In second place is Dogvertising for Pedigree by MediaCom Zagreb and Go2Digital Zagreb. The campaign delivered personalised advertising by DOOH technology based on dog detection. In third is Media That 'Eats' Pollution for Volkswagen by PHD London. To launch VW's first fully-electric vehicle, the ID.3, they painted OOH ads using a unique air purifying paint.

Media Agency: MediaCom New York

With five highly placed campaigns in the top 100 for Ally, Uber, Walgreens and Duracell, MediaCom New York has stormed up the rankings to claim global pole position. Mindshare Shanghai is in second place with eight campaigns ranked. PHD London rises to third place, up from 40th, with two campaigns, including Media That 'Eats' Pollution ranked third.

Sasha Savic, CEO of MediaCom US, said, "Topping the Warc Media 100 is a defining moment for MediaCom U.S., and we could not be more honoured for the recognition.

Delivering transformative campaigns is all down to our amazing people working with some of the most ambitious marketers in the world. I am most proud that the #1 ranking comes from wins across our breadth of expertise, whether data creativity, content partnerships, gaming, or social impact. My sincerest thanks to every person at MediaCom in the US, our clients, and our partners. This one is all yours."

Media Network: Mindshare

For a second consecutive year, taking top place is Mindshare, with seven agencies in the top 50 contributing to its tally of points. Hot on its heels and closing the points gap is MediaCom in second place and PHD Worldwide is in third, up from fourth.

Adam Gerhart, global CEO of Mindshare, said, "The Warc 100 isn't just about a single awards show or one campaign - it's a celebration of being the best of the best and we're delighted to be recognised as the most creative media network in the world for the third year running! We couldn't do it without the unwavering energy of our teams and the liberating collaboration of our partners and clients, so thank you to everyone for helping us to continue to create media experiences that have an impact and change the world."

Holding Company: WPP

No change for the top three networks for the past five years, with WPP retaining its pole position, Omnicom Group in second place and Interpublic Group in third.

Brand: L'Enfant Bleu

Newcomer to the Warc Rankings, French child welfare association L'Enfant Bleu is the top brand with its outstanding and impactful campaign Undercover Avatar. Pedigree is in second place following a three-year absence from the top 50. Online US bank Ally enters the top 50 brands for the first time in the third position.

Pauline Grison, communications director of L'Enfant Bleu, said, "L'Enfant Bleu is very proud to be #1 brand and #1 campaign in the Warc Media 100 Rankings with "Undercover Avatar"! More than a communication campaign, this device allowed us to come into contact with hundreds of children in danger in less than a month. After this period, we were much more visible in the media and had a 200% increase in calls from witnesses of child abuse. This honour is therefore really symbolic for all these children."

Advertiser: Unilever

Multinational consumer goods company Unilever retains its number one spot for the third consecutive year. Brewing giant AB InBev, moves up one place to second. The Government of New Zealand, which has steadily climbed the Media 100 Rankings over the past couple of years, is now in third place.

Conny Braams, chief digital and marketing officer of Unilever, said, "It's excellent to see Unilever featured in the top three of both the Warc Media 100 and Creative 100 Rankings. Retaining the number one spot in media excellence for the third year in a row is a testament to the world-leading expertise of our Global Media team and agency partners, who seamlessly navigate a dynamic media landscape to build brands and drive conversion at the same time."

Country: USA

No change in the top three from last year, with USA retaining its #1 ranking, followed by the UK in second place and China in third.



Warc rankings for Creative 100 released

15 Mar 2022

<

Summing up, David Tiltman, SVP, Content, Warc, said, "The Warc Media 100 shows the growing influence of gaming on the media landscape. More clients are showing an understanding of the nuances of gaming beyond simple product placement or ads in games. Top campaign L'Enfant Bleu created an avatar within video game Fortnite that allowed children at risk of abuse to talk in confidence without their parent's knowledge, and Ally Bank created a virtual island within the Animal Crossing game and created its own 'turnip exchange' to demonstrate its 'smarter way to bank' credentials to Millennials."

The Warc Media 100 has been compiled by applying a rigorous, unbiased and transparent methodology.

The Warc Media 100 Ranking can be viewed in full here. It includes the world's top 100 awarded campaigns for media, top 50 media agencies, agency networks, brands, advertisers, countries and top holding companies. The campaigns, case studies, credits and subsequent insights reports are available to Warc Rankings subscribers.

The top ten most highly ranked campaigns and companies in the 2022 Warc Media 100 are:

Most awarded campaigns for media

Rank	Campaign Title	Brand	Agencies	Points
#1	Undercover Avatar	L'Enfant Bleu	Havas Sports & Entertainment Paris	158.9
#2	Dogvertising	Pedigree	MediaCom Zagreb / Go2Digital Zagreb	133.3
#3	Media That 'Eats' Pollution	Volkswagen	PHD London	100
#4	Animal Crossing	Ally	MediaCom New York / Anomaly New York	90.1
#5	The Unsaid	Waka Kotahi NZ Transport Agency	Clemenger BBDO Wellington / OMD Wellington / Fuse Auckland	87.7
#6	Boards of Change	City Of Chicago	FCB Chicago	76.4
#7	Ladies, Rule The Road	Can-Am	Touché! Montreal	75.9
#8	Unite Against Covid-19	Unite Against Covid-19	OMD Wellington	73.9
#9	The Bread Exam	Spinneys / Lebanese Breast Cancer Foundation / American University of Beirut Medical Center	McCann Paris / FP7 McCann Dubai	71.8
#10	Men+Care Commit to C.AR.E. Now	Dove	Mndshare New York	70.7

Most awarded agencies for media

Rank	Agency	Points
#1	MediaCom New York	219
#2	Mndshare Shanghai	197.3
#3	PHD London	191
#4	Mndshare Mumbai	178.1
#5	Havas Sports & Entertainment Paris	158.9
#6	Touché! Montreal	156.5
#7	OMD Wellington	136.3
#8	MediaCom Zagreb	133.3
#9	Mndshare Ho Chi Mnh City	129.6
#10	MediaCom Connections Tel Aviv	114.6

Most awarded networks for media

Rank	Network	Points
#1	Mndshare	876.6
#2	MediaCom	862.1
#3	PHD Worldwide	780.8
#4	IPG Mediabrands	536.4
#5	OMD Worldwide	529.4
#6	Havas Media Group	370.8
#7	Dentsu International	263.6
#8	Wavemaker	238.1
#9	MullenLowe Group	215.3
#10	FCB	210.9

Most awarded holding companies for media

Ra	ank	Holding company	Points
----	-----	-----------------	--------

#1	WPP	2241
#2	Omnicom Group	1623.3
#3	Interpublic Group	1205.7
#4	Publicis Groupe	689.7
#5	Havas Group	546.1
#6	Dentsu	263.6
#7	Stagwell	76.6
#8	Hakuhodo DY Group	30.5
#9	Accenture	25
#10	FCB	210.9

Most awarded brands for media

Rank	Brand	Points
#1	L'Enfant Bleu	158.9
#2	Pedigree	143.5
#3	Ally	143.2
#4	Volkswagen	141.2
#5	Dove	112.7
#6	adidas	107
#7	Can-Am	106.7
#8	KFC	93.9
#9	Burger King	92.8
#10	Netflix	82.6

Most awarded advertisers for media

Rank	Advertiser	Points
#1	Unilever	426.1
#2	AB InBev	190.9
#3	Government of New Zealand	171
#4	L'Enfant Bleu	158.9
#5	Mars	157
#6	Volkswagen Group	146.9
#7	Ally	143.2
#8	BRP	125.3
#9	Yum! Brands	122.8
#10	Procter & Gamble	121.4

Most awarded countries for media

Rank	Country	Points
#1	USA	1359.6
#2	United Kingdom	921.2
#3	China (Nainland)	420.3
#4	Canada	386.3
#5	India	382.5
#6	Australia	370.8
#7	Turkey	351.7
#8	Vietnam	257.7
#9	France	255.6
#10	New Zealand	200.3